#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISLANDS RESTAURANT, L.P.		109/12/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANHEUSER-BUSCH, LLC
Street Address:	ONE BUSCH PLACE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63118
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028576	MANGORITA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3145777646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314 577 9715

Email: CINDY.MCKEEHAN@ANHEUSER-BUSCH.COM

Correspondent Name: ANHEUSER-BUSCH COMPANIES LLC

Address Line 1: ONE BUSCH PLACE

Address Line 2: 202-1

900267785

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP20130336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. MILLER
Signature:	/Scott D. Miller/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0225

2028576

CH \$40.00

Date: 10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=LEGALDEPT-#470455-v1-ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_MANGORITA\_TRADEMARK\_FROM\_ISLANDS\_TO\_ANHEUSER-BUSCH#page1.tif

source=LEGALDEPT-#470455-v1-ASSIGNMENT\_OF\_MANGORITA\_TRADEMARK\_FROM\_ISLANDS\_TO\_ANHEUSER-BUSCH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0226

# **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Islands Restaurants, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at 5750 Fleet Street, Suite 120, Carlsbad, California 92008 (hereinafter "Islands"), and Anheuser-Busch, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, located and doing business at One Busch Place, St. Louis, Missouri 63118 (hereinafter "AB"), effective as of the date of the last dated signature below.

Islands is the owner of the following trademark in the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("Mark"):

Mark	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Goods / Services	Class
MANGORITA	2,028,576/	Alcoholic beverages, namely,	033
	January 7, 1997	margaritas	

Pursuant to the terms of that certain TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE AGREEMENT between Islands and AB executed contemporaneously herewith, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, Islands hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to AB all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, all common law trademark rights in the Mark, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

A-1

ISLANDS RESTAURANTS, L.P. (Assignor)	ANHEUSER-BUSCH, LLC (Assignee)
By: SENECA PARTNERS, INC., General Partner By: AATON De Open	in By: Patrion My Marley
Printed Name: Anthony R. DeGrazier	Printed Name: Ratrick T Mesauley
Title: President	Title: VP Lynneral Con
Date: September 11, 2013	Date: <u>Syptember 12, 2613</u>
	ANHEUSER-BUSCH, LLC
	By: <u>QCU</u>
	Name: Jon Hoffmeister
	Title: Sr. Director - Procurement
	73

**RECORDED: 10/02/2013**